
CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL 

Agenda ItemS 
April 13, 201 5 

SUBJECT: Approval of the final payment to Fiore Enterprises, LLC for the 2014 Neighborhood Road 
Program-Contract 2 (Concrete) project in the amount of $60,223.67, plus interest on 
retainage. 

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Department of Public Services, Engineering Division$1G tff 
CITY MANAGER APPROVAL:~ 

EXPENDITURE REQUIRED $ 60,223.67 
AMOUNT BUDGETED $1,767,869.00 
LINE ITEM NUMBER 203-203.00-865.434 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: 

The construction contract for concrete streets was awarded for this project at the June 16, 
20 14 City Council meeting to Fiore Enterprises, LLC, in the amount of $661 ,859 .15. The 
contract included the following streets: 

Road Segment From To PASER Treatment 
Galway Dr Daleview Dr Windermere Ct 5 Joint/Panel Repairs 
Autumn Park Blvd Nine Mile Rd Sunnybrook Ln 4-5 Joint/Panel Repairs 
Autumn Park Ct Autumn Park Blvd End 5 Joint/Panel Repairs 
Somerset Ct Autumn Park Blvd End 4 Joint/Panel Repairs 
Whitehall Ln Sunnybrook Ln Argyle St 4 Pavement Replacement 

Engineering staff worked with the engineering consultant for this project, Spalding 
DeDecker & Associates, to review and verify the final contract payment amount of 
$60,223.67 that is due the contractor (Final Pay Estimate No. 4, attached) . The City 
Attorney reviewed the documentation and found it to be in an acceptable form (Beth 
Saarela's March 24, 20151etter, attached). 

There were four (4) approved change orders issued for this project resulting in a net 
decrease of $70,103.76 to the construction contract, or 10.6% under the awarded amount. 
All changes were a result of decreased quantities and balancing of originally projected 
amounts. The approved change orders resulted in a final contract price of $591,755.39. 



 
 RECOMMENDED ACTION:  Approval of the final payment to Fiore Enterprises, LLC for the 2014 

Neighborhood Road Program – Contract 2 (Concrete) project in the amount of 
$60,223.67, plus interest on retainage. 
 

 1 2 Y  N 

 

 1 2 Y N 
Mayor Gatt     Council Member Mutch     
Mayor Pro Tem Staudt      Council Member Poupard     
Council Member Casey     Council Member Wrobel      
Council Member Markham     

 



Autumn Park Blvd, Autumn Park Ct,
Somerset Ct, Whitehall Ln

Galway Drive

Malott & W.Lebost

Wedgewood Drive Haverhill Farm
Subdivision

Novi Rd

Beck Rd

Ten Mile Rd

Haggerty Rd

Taft Rd
Grand River Ave

Nine Mile Rd

Meadowbrook Rd

Wes
t P

ark
 Dr

Thirteen Mile Rd

Fourteen Mile Rd
W Pontiac Trl

South Lake Dr

Eleven Mile Rd

Twelve Mile Rd

Old Novi Rd

Twelve Mile Rd Twelve Mile Rd

0 1,500 3,000 4,500 6,000750
Feet

1 inch = 3,850 feet

I

Map Author: Croy
Date:6/9/14
Project: 2014 NRP
Version #: v2.1

Map Legend
2014 Concrete
2014 Asphalt

Map information depicted is not intended to replace or substitute for
any official or primary source.  This map was intended to meet

National Map Accuracy Standards and use the most recent,
accurate sources available to the people of the City of Novi.  

Boundary measurements and area calculations are approximate
and should not be construed as survey measurements performed by 
a licensed Michigan Surveyor as defined in Michigan Public Act 132

of 1970 as amended.  Pleased contact the City GIS Manager to
confirm source and accuracy information related to this map.

MAP INTERPRETATION NOTICE

Engineering Division
Department of Public Services

26300 Lee BeGole Drive
Novi, MI 48375
cityofnovi.org

City of Novi

2014 NEIGHBORHOOD ROAD PROGRAM
June 2014



JIRISIJ 
JOHNSON ROSATI SCHULTZ JOPPICH PC 

27555 Executive Drive Suite 250 ~ Fannington Hills, Michigan 48331 
Phone: 248.489.4100 I Fax: 248.489.1726 

Elizabeth Kudla Saarela 
esaarela@jrsjlaw.com 

March 24, 2015 

Aaron Staup, Construction Engineering Coordinator . 
CITY OF NOVI 
Department of Public Services p- Field Services Complex 
26300 Lee BeGole Drive 
Novi, MI 48375 

Re: 2014 Neighborhood Roads - Concrete- Final Pay 
Fiore Enterprises, LLC 

Dear Mr. Staup: 

www.jrsjlaw.com 

We have received and reviewed closing documents for the 2014 Neighborhood Roads- Concrete Project: 

1. Application for Final Payment 
2; Contractor's Sworn Statement 
3. Waivers of Lien 
4. Consent of Surety 
5. Revised Maintenance and Guarantee Bond 

-----------------------------------~ -·-----

Subject to approval of the Application for Final Payment by appropriate City staff, the closing documents 
appear to be in order. The Contractor should provide its Waiver of Lien at the time it receives final payment. 

Please feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns in regard to this matter. 

EKS 
C: Maryanne Cornelius, Clerk 

Rob Hayes, Public Services Director 
Brian Coburn, Engineering Manager 
Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire 

Verytr 2rs, 

JO SON, ROSATI, SCHULTZ & JOPPICH, P.C. 

FARMINGTON HILLS Ill LANSING li MARSHALL 1'1 ST. CLAIR SHORES 



CITYOFNOVI 

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYM!:NT 
PROJECT: 

OWNER: 

2014 NRP- Concrete 

City of Novi 
45175 W. Ten Mile Road 
Novi, Michigan 48375 

CONTRACT AMOUNT 

ORIGINAL: $661,859.15 

REVISED: $591,755.39 

SECTION 1. 

Jtem 

No. Description of Item Unit 

0 Constr. Inspection •crew Day" CD 

1 Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization LS 

2 Pre-Construction Audio Visual LS 

3 Soil Erosion Control Measures LS 
4 Maintaining Traffic LS 

5 Remove Sidewalk SF 

6 Driveway, Remove SY 

7 Pvmt Repair, Rem, Modified SY 

8 Rem Cone Curb and Gutter LF 

9 Subgrade Undercut (As Needed) CY 

10 Aggregate Base, 6-inch SY 

11 Underdrain, 6-inch, w/Geowra__2_ LF 

12 Driveway_!_ Nonreinf Cone, 6-inch SY 

13 Cone Curb and Gutter. Modified LF 

14 Sidewalk. Cone. 4-inch SF 

15 ADA Ramp, Cone, 6-inch SF 

16 ADA Detectable Warning Plate SF 

17 Str Rehab Type 1: Point Up EA 

18 Str Rehab Type 2: Cover Ad'ust EA 

19 Str Rehab Type 3: Reconstruct EA 

20 Dr Structure Cover, Tyl'_e A EA 
21 Dr Structure Cover, Tyl'_e B EA 

22 Pavement Panel R~placement SY 

23 Longitudinal Joint Repair LF 

24 Transverse Joint Repair LF 

TOTAL THIS SHEET 

NOVI PROJECT NO.: 

ENGINEER: 

FINAL COMPLETION DATES 

ORIGINAL: 
REVISED: 
ACTUAL: 

CONTRACT ITEMS (Original) 

Quantity Cost/Unit Tota!Amt 

50.00 $ 640.00 $ 32,000.00 

1.00 $ 31,000.00 $ 31,000.00 

1.00 $ 1,320.00 $ 1,320.00 

1.00 $ 3,500.00 $ 3,500.00 

1.00 $ 7,600.00 $ 7,600.00 

3615.00 $ 1.00 $ 3,615.00 

178.00 $ 9.00 $ 1,602.00 

4308.00 $ 13.50 $ 58,158.00 

230.00 $ 12.50 $ 2,875.00 

500.00 $ 32.00 $ 16,000.00 

318.00 $ 9.75 $ 3,100.50 

1520.00 $ 11.50 $ 17,480.00 

178.00 $ 41.10 $ 7,315.80 

230.00 $ 25.00 $ 5,750.00 

1825.00 $ 3.50 $ 6,387.50 

1655.00 $ 4.50 $ 7,447.50 

120.00 $ 40.00 $ 4,800.00 

1.00 $ 450.00 $ 450.00 

17.00 $ 550.00 $ 9,350.00 

6.00 $ 675.00 $ 4,050.00 

24.00 $ 450.00 $ 10,800.00 

1.00 $ 400.00 $ 400.00 

4308.00 $ 45.20 $ 194,721.60 

3780.00 $ 29.00 $ 109,620.00 

3825.00 $ 32.00 $ 122,400.00 

$ 629,742.90 

14-2102 

Spalding DeDecker & Associates, Inc. 
905 South Boulevard East 
Rochester, Michigan 48307 
(248) 844-5400 

October4, 2014 

PAYMENT NO.: 

CONTRACTOR: 

DATES OF ESTIMATE 

FROM: 

TO: 

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) THIS PERIOD 

Quantity Cost/Unit TotalAmt Quantity Amount % 

50.00 $ 640.00 $ 32,00"0.00 

1.00 $ 31,000.00 $ 31,000.00 

1.00 $ 1,320.00 $ 1,320.00 

1.00 $ 3,500.00 $ 3,500.00 

1.00 $ 7,600.00 $ 7,600.00 

4287.25 $ 1.00 $ 4,287.25 672.25 $ 672.25 16% 

164.67 $ 9.00 $ 1,482.03 

4626.26 $ 13.50 $ 62,454.51 318.26 $ 4,296.51 7% 
177.00 $ 12.50 $ 2,212.50 

0.00 $ 32.00 $ . 
159.00 $ 9.75 $ 1,550.25 

960.00 $ 11.50 $ 11,040.00 

164.67 $ 41.10 $ 6,767.94 

177.00 $ 25.00 $ 4,425.00 

2430.41 $ 3.50 $ 8,506.44 605.41 $ 2,118.94 25% 

1761.29 $ 4.50 $ 7,925.81 106.29 $ 478.31 6% 

150.00 $ 40.00 $ 6,000.00 30.00 $ 1,200.00 20% 

3.00 $ 450.00 $ 1,350.00 1.00 $ 450.00 33% 

21.00 $ 550.00 $ 11,550.00 4.00 $ 2,200.00 19% 

7.00 $ 675.00 $ 4,725.00 1.00 $ 675.00 14% 

0.00 $ 450.00 $ . 
0.00 $ 400.00 $ -

4626.26 $ 45.20 $ 209,106.95 318.26 $ 14,385.35 7% 

2764.10 $ 29.00 $ 80,158.90 

3145.29 $ 32.00 $ 100,649.28 

$ 567,611.85 $ 26,476.35 

26300 Lee Be Gale Dr. 

Novi, Michigan 48375 

Tel: (248) 347-0454 
Fax: (248) 735-5659 

FINAL 

Fiore Enterprises, LLC 
3411 W Fort Street 
Detroit, Michigan 48216 
(313) 962-0400 

TOTAL TO DATE 

Quantity Amount 

49.00 $ 31,360.00 

1.00 $ 31,000.00 

1.00 $ 1,320.00 

1.00 $ 3,500.00 

1.00 $ 7,600.00 

4287.25 $ 4,287.25 

164.67 $ 1,482.03 

4626.26 $ 62,454.51 

177.00 $ 2,212.50 

0.00 

159.00 $ 1,550.25 

960.00 $ 11,040.00 

164.67 $ 6,767.94 

177.00 $ 4,425.00 

2430.41 $ 8,506.44 

1761.29 $ 7,925.81 

150.00 $ 6,000.00 

3.00 $ 1,350.00 

21.00 $ 11,550.00 

7.00 $ 4,725.00 

0.00 

0.00 

4626.26 $ 209,106.95 

2764.10 $ 80,158.90 

3145.29 $ 100,649.28 

$ 567,611.85 

% 

98% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 



PROJECT: 2014 NRP- Concrete 

!tam 

No. 

25 

26 

SECTION 1 

Description of Item 

Resawinq/Sealinq Joints & Cracks 

Restoration 

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET 

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEET 

SUBTOTAL 

CITYOFNOVI 

Unit Quantity 

LF 15495.00 

LS 1.00 

NOVI PROJECT NO.: 

CONTRACT ITEMS (Original) 

Cost/Unit 

$ 1.75 

$ 5,000.00 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

TotaiAmt 

27,116.25 

5,000.00 

32,116.25 

629,742.90 

661,859.15 

Quantity 

10253.45 

1.00 

PAYMENT NO.: 

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) 

Cost/Unit 

$ 1.75 

$ 5,000.00 
$ 

$ 

$ 

TotaiAmt 

17,943.54 

5,000.00 

22,943.54 

567,611.85 

590,555.39 

Quantity 

$ 

$ 

$ 

THIS PERIOD 

Amount 

26,476.35 

26,476.35 

% 

26300 Lee BeGo/e Dr. 
Novi, Michigan 48375 
Tel: (248) 347-0454 

Fax: (248) 735-5659 

FINAL 

TOTAL TO DATE 

Quantity Amount 

10253.45 $ 17,943.54 

1.00 $ 5,000.00 

22,943.54 

% 

100% 

100% 

$ 
$ 

$ 

567,611.85 ,------. 

590,555.39 I 1 oo% 



PROJECT: 2014 NRP- Concrete 

Jtem 

No. 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

SECTION 1 

Description of Item 

Mail Box Stand, CO 1 

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET 

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS 

GRAND TOTAL 

CITYOFNOVI 

.APPliCATION. FOR .FINAl PAYME.NT. 
NOV! PROJECT NO.: 14-2102 PAYMENT NO.: 

Unit Division 

LS 0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS 

GL# Quantity 

0 1.00 

0 0.00 

0 0.00 

0 0.00 

0 0.00 

0 0.00 

0 0.00 

0 0.00 

0 0.00 

0 0.00 

0 0.00 

0 0.00 

0 0.00 

0 0.00 

0 0.00 

0 0.00 

0 0.00 

0 0.00 

0 0.00 

0 0.00 

0 0.00 

0 0.00 

0 0.00 

0 0.00 

0 0.00 

0 0.00 

0 0.00 

0 0.00 

661,859.15 

$ 661,859.15 

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS THIS PERIOD 

CosVUnit 

$ 1,200.00 

$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

TotaiAmt 

1,200.00 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

1,200.00 

590,555.39 

591,755.39 

Quantity 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Amount 

26,476.35 

26,476.35 

% 

26300 Lee BeGo/e Dr. 

Novi, Michigan 48375 

Tel: (248) 347-0454 

Fax: (248) 735-5659 

FINAL 

TOTAL TO DATE 

Quantity Amount 

1.00 $ 1,200.00 

0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ -

1,200.00 

% 

100% 

$ 

$ 

$ 

590,555.39 ,...-----, 

591 ,755.39 I 1oo% 



CITYOFNOVI 

Section 2. . . . -

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT 

26300 Lee BeGo/e Dr. 
Novi, Michigan 48375 
Tel: (248) 347-0454 

Fax: (248) 735-5659 

NOVI PROJECT NO.: ······ i4~211J2. 

Original Contract Amount: 

Change Orders: 

Adjusted Contract Amount to Date: 

Total Cost of Work Performed to Date: 

MINUS Retainage: 
MINUS Inspection "Crew Days": To Date 

This Pay 
Net Amt. Earned of Contract and Extra Work to Date: 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

!----:-=7.:1 $ 
!--~'7::-1$ 

$ 

MINUS l.D.'s: # of days over= c==::::J 
$amount/day=~ 

$ 

Subtotal: 

ADD Incentive "Crew Days", if under: 

Subtotal: 

MINUS Amount of Previous Payments: 
1 $ 309,353.49 
2 $ 140,652.50 
3 $ 82,165.73 
4 $ 
5 $ 
6 $ 
7 $ 
8 $ 
9 $ 

10 $ 

BALANCE DUE THIS PAYMENT: 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

661,859.15 

(70, 1 03.76) 

591,755.39 

591,755.39 

591,755.39 

591,755.39 

640.00 

592,395.39 

532,171.72 

60,223.671 

No. 
1 
2 
3 
4 

CHANGE ORDERS 

Date 
August 28, 2014 

August 28, 2014 

February 12,2015 

February 24,2015 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

TOTAL: $ 

6!:!J.Qilll! 
1,200.00 
(894.90) 

(67,544.52) 
(2,864.34) 

(70,103.76) 

Inspection "Crew Days" Allowed per Contract: 50.00 
Additional "Crew Days" per ChanQe Orders: 0.00 
Total inspection "Crew Days" Allowed: 50.00 
Inspection "Crew Davs" Used to Date: 49.00 
/n~ection "Crew Days" Remaininq: 1.00 

*Note: The check cut for Payment No.2 was short-paid by $27.00 {$140,625.50) for a stop payment handling fee 



CITYOFNOVI 

~~- l --- ""~-- '< 

PROJECT: 2014 NRP -Concrete NOVI PROJECT NO.: 14-2102 

The undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies that (1) Any previous progress payments received from 
OWNER on amount of Work done under the Contract referred to above have been applied to discharge 
in full all obligations of CONTRACTOR incurred in connection with Work covered by prior Appflcations 
for Payment; (2) title to all Work, materials, and equipment incorporated in said Work of otherwise 
listed in or covered by this Application for Payment will pass to OWNER at time of payment free and 
clear of all Ieins, claims, security interest, and encumberences (except such as are covered by Bond 
acceptable to OWNER indemnifying OWNER against any such lein, claim security interest, or 
encumberence); and (3) all Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with 
the Contract Documents and not defective as that term is defined in the Contract uocume:nn>. 

Date: 

"" ,,,. '-~···- ., ' . '····-
PAYMENT NO.: 

26300 Lee BeGole Dr. 
Novi, Michigan 48375 
Tel: (248) 347-0454 
Fax: (248) 735-5659 

Payment of the above AM 
is recommended. 

By: 

Dated: 

I 
Bri;ln Coburn, PE., Engineering Manager 

I I /,/ 
/;2' '(I::;· 

Dated: 

0 All Full Unconditional Waivers of lien have been received from each subcontractor and/or supplier, reviewed and approved by 
the Consultant. Also, attached to this Final Payment is a copy of the Contractor's Sworn Statement, Consent of Surety, and 
a new Maintenance and Guarantee Bond (if the amount is greater than the final contract price) or a Maintenance Bond Rider 
covering the difference between the final contract price and the awarded amount. 



. CONSENT OF 
SURETY COMPANY 
TO FINAL PAYMENT 
AIA DOCIMENT 0707 

TO (OWNER) 
(Name and Address) 

City OfNovi 
45175 West Ten Mile Road 
Novi, MI 48375 

PROJECT: 
(Name and Address) 

Bond: SSB429916 

OWNER 

ARCHITECT 

CONTRACTOR 
SURETY 

OTHER 

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 

CONTRACT FOR: 

CONTRACT DATE: 07/07/2014 

2014 Neighborhood Road Program- Concrete 

In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Owner and the Contractor as indicated above, the 
(here insert name and address of Surety Company) 

RLI Insurance Company 
9025 N. Lindbergh Dr. 
Peoria, IL 61615 

on bond of 
(here insert name and address of Contractor) 

FIORE ENTERPRISES, LLC 
3411 W. Fort Street 
Detroit, MI 48216 

, SURETY COMPANY, 

, CONTRACTOR, 

hereby approves of the final payment to the Contractor, and agrees that final payment to the Contractor shall not relieve 
the Surety Company of any of its obligations to 
(here insert name and address of Owne1) 

City OfNovi 
45175 West Ten Mile Road 
Novi, MI 48375 

as set forth in the said Surety Company's bond. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 

,OWNER, 

the Snrety Company has hereunto set its hand this November 18, 2014 

RLI Insurance Company 
Surety Company 

Veronda D. Gordon, Attorney-in-Fact 

AlA DOCUMENT G707 * CONSENT OF SURETY COMPANY TO FINAL PAYMENT 1994 EDITION AlA® 
©THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., NW 

ONE PAGE 



POWER OF ATTORNEY 
an RLI Company 

9025 N. Lindbergh Dr. I Peoria, IL 61615 
Phone: (800)645-2402 I Fax: (309)689-2036 

RLI Insurance Company 
Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company 

Know All Men by These Presents: 

That this Power of Attorney is not valid or in effect unless attached to the bond which it authorizes executed, but may be detached by the 
approving officer if desired. 

That this Power of Attorney may be effective and given to either or both of RLI Insurance Company and Contractors Bonding and 
Insurance Company, required for the applicable bond. 

That RLI Insurance Company, a Illinois corporation, and/or Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company, a Washington 
corporation (as applicable), each authorized and licensed to do business in all states and the District of Columbia do hereby make, 
constitute and appoint: 

Angelo G. Zervos, Gus E. Zervos, Donald W. Burden, Veranda D. Gordon, jointly or severally 

in the City of Southfield State of Michigan , as Attorney in Fact, with full power and authority hereby 
conferred upon him/her to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver for and on its behalf as Surety, in general, any and all bonds, 
undertakings, and recognizances in an amount not to exceed Ten Million Dollars 
( $10,000,000.00 ) for any single obligation. 

The acknowledgment and execution of such bond by the said Attorney in Fact shall be as binding upon this Company as if such bond had 
been executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of this Company. 

RLI Insurance Company and Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company, as applicable, have each further certified that the 
following is a true and exact copy of the Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each such corporation, and now in force, to-wit: 

"All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the Corporation shall be executed in the 
corporate name of the Corporation by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by 
such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant 
Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or Agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies or 
undertakings in the name of the Corporation. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, 
undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the Corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate 
seal may be printed by facsimile or other electronic image." 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, RLI Insurance Company and/or Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company, as applicable, have 
caused these presents to be executed by its respective Vice President with its corporate seal affixed this 4th day ofNovember, 2014. 

State of Illinois 
} ss 

County of Peoria 

On this 4th day of November , 2014 , 
before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Roy C. Die , who 
being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he signed the above Power of 
Attorney as the aforesaid officer of the RLI Insurance Company and/or 
Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company, and acknowledged said 
instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation. 

RLI Insurance Company 
Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company 

Roy C. Die Vice President 

CERTIFICATE 
I, the undersigned officer of RLI Insurance Company, a stock 
corporation of the State of Illinois, and/or Contractors Bonding and 
Insurance Company, a Washington corporation, do hereby certify 
that the attached Power of Attorney is in full force and effect and is 
irrevocable; and furthermore, that the Resolution of the Company as 
set forth in the Power of Attorney, is now in force. In testimony 
whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of the RLI 
Iusunmce Company and/or Contractors Bondin_g and Insurance 
Com.panythis 18th ,dayofNovembe;r~. 

RLI hsurance Company 
Contractors Bonding and In~rance Company 

Vice President 

2132947020212 A0059913 



2014 Neighborhood Road Program 
Concrete 

Page 30 

Bond No. SSB429916 REVISED 

MAINTENANCE AND GUARANTEE BOND 

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that yve Fiore Enterprises, LLC 

hereinafter called the "Principal", and _..R.,.L=-'-1-'-'In'""'s""u"""ra""'n""'c""e"""C"""o'"'"'m'-"p~a~nCLy ______________ _ 

hereinafter called the "Surety," are held and firmly bound unto 

CITY OF NOVI, MICHIGAN 

Hereinafter called the "OWNER," as Obligee, for the just and full sum of Five Hundred Ninety One 
Thousand Sixty and 16/1 00------------------------------Dollars ($591 ,060.16) for the payment whereot, well 
and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns, 
jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. 

WHEREAS, the above named Principal was awarded a Contract by the OWNER dated the 4th day 
ofJune 2014, for the construction of 

2014 Neighborhood Road Program- Concrete 

AND WHEREAS, this Contract was awarded upon the express condition that the 
Principal would furnish a one (1) year Maintenance Bond from the date of formal acceptance by the City 
Council to repair or replace any deficiencies in Labor or Material; 

AND WHEREAS, the Principal warrants the workmanship and all materials used in the 
construction installation, and completion of said project to be of good quality and constructed and 
completed in a workmanlike manner in accordance with the standards, specifications and requirements of 
the said job; 

NOW, THEREFORE, the condition of this obligation is such that if the above Principal 
shall replace such defective material and shall repair all defects due to defective workmanship and/or 
materials that shall occur on or before one (1) year of final acceptance by OWNER through resolution of 
the City Council, then this obligation shall be void, otherwise to be and remain in full force, effect and 
virtue. 

If the Principal does not correct defects reported in writing by the OWNER to the Principal and Surety by 
repair or replacement as directed by the OWNER within the time required, which shall not be less than 
seven (7) days from service of the notice, the OWNER shall have the right to perform or secure the 
performance of the corrections, with all costs and expenses in doing so, including an administrative fee 
equal to twenty-five percent (25%) of the repair costs, charged to and to be received from the Principal or 
Surety. 

Emergency repairs that are necessary to protect life and property may be undertaken by the OWNER 
immediately and without advance notice to the Principal and Surety, with the cost and expense of the 
repair, plus the administrative fee, to be charged to and received from the Principal and Surety. 

CITYOFNOVI 
Rev 12/3/09 

1122/2014 



2014 Neighborhood Road Program 
Concrete 

Page 31 

Any repairs the OWNER may perform as provided in this Bond may be by OWNER employees, agents, 
or independent CONTRACTORS. The OWNER shall not be required to utilize competitive bidding 
unless otherwise required by applicable law, with labor cost and expense charges when OWNER 
employees are utilized to be based on the hourly cost to the OWNER of the employee(s) performing the 
repair. 

It is further condition of this Bond that the Principal and Surety shall fully indemnify, defend, and hold 
the OWNER, its agents and other working on the OWNER'S behalf, harmless from all claims for 
damages or injuries to persons or property arising from or related to defects in work or materials, the 
correction of which are covered and guaranteed by this Bond, including claims arising under the worker's 
compensation laws of the State of Michigan. 

Signed and Sealed this. __ 1....,.8.!JJthLL-.. ___ .day of November , 20..1.1_. 

In the Presence of: 

SSB422916 REVISED 

Bond No. 

CITYOFNOVI 
Rev 12/3/09 

FIORE ENTERPRISES, LLC 

);/ppy-z- cfi{~ 

RLI Insurance Company 

T
. 
1 

Veranda D. Gordon, Attorney-in-Fact 
1t e 

9025 N. Lindbergh Drive 

Address of Surety . 

Peoria, Illinois 61615 

City Zip Code 

1/22/2014 



POWER OF ATTORNEY 
an RLI Company 

9025 N. Lindbergh Dr. I Peoria, IL 61615 
Phone: (800)645-2402 I Fax: (309)689-2036 

RLI Insurance Company 
Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company 

Know All Men by These Presents: 

That this Power of Attorney is not valid or in effect unless attached to the bond which it authorizes executed, but may be detached by the 
approving officer if desired. 

That this Power of Attorney may be effective and given to either or both of RLI Insurance Company and Contractors Bonding and 
Insurance Company, required for the applicable bond. 

That RLI Insurance Company, a Illinois corporation, and/or Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company, a Washington 
corporation (as applicable), each authorized and licensed to do business in all states and the District of Columbia do hereby make, 
constitute and appoint: 

Angelo G. Zervos, Gus E. Zervos, Donald W. Burden, Veronda D. Gordon, jointly or severally 

in the City of Southfield , State of Michigan , as Attorney in Fact, with full power and authority hereby 
conferred upon him/her to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver for and on its behalf as Surety, in general, any and all bonds, 
undertakings, and recognizances in an amount not to exceed Ten Million Dollars 
( $10,000,000.00 ) for any single obligation. 

The acknowledgment and execution of such bond by the said Attorney in Fact shall be as binding upon this Company as if such bond had 
been executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of this Company. 

RLI Insurance Company and Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company, as applicable, have each further certified that the 
following is a true and exact copy of the Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each such corporation, and now in force, to-wit: 

"All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the Corporation shall be executed in the 
corporate name of the Corporation by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by 
such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant 
Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or Agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies or 
undertakings in the name of the Corporation. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, 
undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the Corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate 
seal may be printed by facsimile or other electronic image." 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, RLI Insurance Company and/or Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company, as applicable, have 
caused these presents to be executed by its respective Vice President with its corporate seal affixed this 4th day of November, 2014. 

State of Illinois 
} ss 

County of Peoria 

On this 4th day of November , 2014 , 
before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Roy C. Die , who 
being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he signed the above Power of 
Attorney as the aforesaid officer of the RLI Insurance Company and/or 
Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company, and acknowledged said 
instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation. 

Jacqu 

"OFFICIAL SEAL" 
JACQUELINE M. BOCKLER 

Notary Public 

RLI Insurance Company 
Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company 

Roy C. Die Vice President 

CERTIFICATE 
I, the undersigned officer of RLI Insurance Company, a stock 
corporation of the State of Illinois, and/or Contractors Bonding and 
Insurance Company, a Washington corporation, do hereby cetiify 
that the attached Power of Attorney is in full force and effect and is 
irrevocable; and futihermore, that the Resolution of the Company as 
set forth in the Power of Attorney, is now in force. In testimony 
whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of the RLI 
Insurance Company and/or Contractors Bonding and Insurance 
Companythis 18th ,dayoNovember,~. 

RLI Insurance Company 
Contractors Bonding and In!!:!rance Company 

Vice President 

2132947020212 A0059913 



STATE OF: 

The Undersigned, 

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT 
Cunent Estimate 

Michigan COUNTY OF: 

Sandra F. Mulvihill 

Oakland 

Hereinafter call the CONTRACTOR, hereby represents than on July 7, 2014 
he/it was awarded a Contract by City ofNovi, 26300 LeeBeGole Drive, 
Novi, MI 48375 hereinafter call the Owner to 
Fiore Enterprises, LLC, 3411 W. Fort Street, Detroit, MI 48216 

in accordance with the terms of Contract No. 
2014 Neighborhood Road Program-Concrete 

NV13-010 

and the undersigned further represent that all progress payments heretofore received 
from the OWNER on account of the work have been applied by the CONTRACTOR 
to discharge in full all ofthe CONTRACTOR'S obligations incurred in connnection with 

the work by all prior estimates. 

This affidavit is freely and voluntarily give with full lmowledge of the facts, on 
this 13th day of February , A.D. 20 15 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 

,./ 
Fiore E tyrprises, LLC 

Authorized Agent 
Title 

13th 

Notar~ublic; 
Mary A.1Jet~r,Son 

February 

----

2015 

County of: · Oakland 
--------~------

Acting in County of: Oakland 

My Commission Expires on: 5/2/2018 



State of Michigan 
County of Oakland 

' Sandra F. Mulvihill , Being duly sworn, deposes and says: That he/she makes this Sworn Statement 
on behalf of Fiore Enterprises, LLC who is the (contractor~eefl1ffie!eF) for an improvement to the following 
described real property situated in Oakland County, Michigan and described as follows: 

2014 Novi Neighborhood Road Program Concrete· City of Novl, Oakland County, MI NV13·010 
Galway Drive, Sunnybrool< Lane off of Reel\ Road and Autum Park Blvd. off of Nine Mile Road In the Autumn Park Subdivision 

That the following is a statement of each subcontractor and supplier and laborer, for which laborer the payment of wages or fringe benefits and with witholdings is 
due but unpaid with whom the (contractor) (subeefltfaetefj-has (contracted) fsubeeA!ffieteaj-for performance under the contract with the 

' 
owner or lessee thereof, and the amounts for work thru Project Completion are correctly and fully set forth opposite their name as follows: 

Amount of Laborer 
Nameol Type of Balance to Amount of Laborer Fringe Benefits and 

Subcontractor, Improvement Total Contract Amount Currently Complete Wages Due but Witholding Due but 
Supplier, or Laborer Furnished Price Amount Already Paid Owing (Optional) Unpaid Unpaid 

Amencan Pvt. 
Sawing Sawing $ . 

! B & J Parking Lot 
Maintenance Sweeping $ . 
Calo& Sons Trucking $ . 
CSI Geoturf Material s . 
f'inishmg Touch 
Photo & Video Videotaping $ . 
t-ID :supply 
Waterworks Materials s . 
!Michigan Joint 
Sealing Joint Sealing s . 
Nov1 Crushed 
Concrete l\·laterials $ . 
Superior Materials Concrete s . 

Terry Sweeney Paving Accessories s . 
W. L. Bowles 
Trucking Hourly Trucking s -

'iota! Amounts 
Due: s . $ . $ . $ . *'~t{c* (,u!,(:;n;; 

•=•*** All Labor, Wages, Fringes, Taxes and Wilholdings nre Paid in Full as pel' the Contract 

That the contractor has not procured material from or subcontracted with, any person other than those set forth above and owes no money for the improvement. 
Deponent further says that he or she makes the foregoing statement as the subcontractor representative for the purpose of representing to the owner or lessee of the 
above-described premises and his or her agents that the above described property is free from claims of construction liens, or the possiblity of construction liens, except 
as specifically set forth above and except for the claims of construction liens by laborers which may be provided pursuant to section I 09 of the construction lien act, 
Act No. 497 of the Public Acts of 1980, as amended, being section 570.1109 of the Michigan Compiled Laws. 

WARNING TO OWNER OR LESSEE OF THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED PROPERTY MAY NOT RELY ON THE SWORN STAl~;;=?o AVOID TilE CLAL\1 OF A 
SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER, OR LABORER WHO HAS PROVIDED A NOTICE OF FURNISHING OR A LABORER ~ HO·t\lA Y PROVIDE A NO ICE O~RJRNISHING 

PURSUANT TO SECTION 109 OF THE CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT TO THE DESIGNEE OR THE OWNER OR LES~} ·If THE DESIGNEE IS~ ~y~bf~~S OJ' /;;) 
"' / - W /) , I /Lk!ti.~ftf( 

/Deponent-Sandra F. Mulvihill 

WARNING TO DEPONENT: A PERSON, WHO WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD, GIVES A FALSE SWORN STATEMENT IS SUBJECT TO CRIMINAL PENALTIES AS 
PROVIDED IN SECTION 110 OF THE CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT, ACT NO. 497 OF THE PUBLIC ACTS OF 1980. AS AMENOED. BEING SECTION 570.2220 OF THE 
MICHIGAN CO!v1PLIED LAWS. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 17th day of Nov-14 . Notary Public. --------
Oakland County. Michigan /l·ly Commission Expires: __ ll_·l_a,_y_2_. _20_1_8 __ Acting in ___ v_V_a"-y,_w ___ County. rvlichigar 



0\/22/21314 17:31 2485734329 OFFICE 

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 

My I Our contmct with Fiore Enterprises, LLC to provide 
Sawing 

for the improvement of the property described a~: 

PAGE 133/03 

2014 Novl NGI~hborhood Roads Program-Galway Drive_, Sunnybrook Lnnc, A11H1mn Park Blvd, 
City ofNovi, Oakland Coullty 

?ro.iect # NVl.3·01(l Fiore ,Job# 14·25 

having been fuJJy paid and ~atisfied. all my/our construction lien right~ again!\t l>uch property 
are herehy waived and released. 

(dme) 

American Pavement Sawing 
! 

/ 

BY; \.._,-
-_.__7_ ~;m~~cn~tWI~I~I~~ot~)--/(~ ' 

( ::\o\.t..., )~ "-.,...__... ~" f f2(, 1 c-U 
(Printedffame) ) 

Addrcs~: :J..c)'"{f l'l.t:,~ t'hrth 

('"Y<s..JI:::., Ct)t I iAI. 'f 4'Yt.f5 

Telephone: 2 3,~ -3 2-<J - St. t C. 

NOTE: PROMPT RETURN OF SIGNED WAIVERS WIL.L AVOID DELAYS OF SUBSEQUENT 
PAYMENT$ 



OFFICE 

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 

My I Our contract witb Fiore Enterprises, LLC to provide 
Sweeping 

for the impr.ovement of the property described as: 

PAGE 03/03 

2014 No vi Neighborhood Roads l'r.ogram·GnlwSJy Drive, Sunnybtook Lane, Autumn Park Blvd. 
City of NQvi, Oakland CQunty 

Pt~o.iect # NV13-010 Fiore Job# 14·25 

having been fully pa.i.d and sat.isfi.ed, all my/our construction lien rights against such property 
are hereby waived and released. 

Signed on: \ 0 } '2D \ ) '-1 
(date) 

BY: 

Address; 

Telephone: 

B & J Parking Lot Maintenance 

B&J PARKING CO I MAINTENANCE 
{734) 941-7570 

122071NKSTER ROAD 
IAYIT5R, Ml 48180-3921 

NOTE: PROMPT RETURN OF SIGNED WAIVERS WILL AVOID DELAYS OF SUBSEQUENT 
PAYMENTS 



2495734329 0tl 
FULL UNCONDlTIONArJ AIVER 

09/22/2614 17:34 

My I Om: contract witb Fiore Enterprises, LLC to provid~ 
Trucking; 

P• I 

PAGE 03/03 

for the improvement of rhe property described as: 
2014 No vi Neighborhood Ronds l'Kogrnm-GniJa Drive, Sunnyflr1.wYt .Lane, Autumn Park Blvd. 

~ City of Novi, oJdnnd Omnt.v 
Pro.i£ct#NV13-010 I J!'io~cJob# l4·2S 

i 

having been fully paid and satisfied, aU my/our constructlo lien rights against such property 
are hereby waived and released. 

Sons Construction 

BY: 

, (Printed Nam 

Address: f kl /3c;){ S:ie> SG,.3. 
L~1 rlo,y ia M.r '/815.} 

Telephone; d ~}- 'f(p $ ~ 9o? ~ () 
Signed on: 9 ... .:?tf~ !.f 

I 
(date) 

NOTE: PROMPT ReTURN OF SIQNEO WAIVERS WILL AVOID DEI.AVS OF SUB$E;QU~NT 
PAYMENTS 



09/22/2014 17:45 2486734329 OFFICE PAGE 03/03 

UJJ ll/92~1 

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 14 
'f 'Z :?g) 

My I Our contract with Fiore Enterptiscs, LLC to provide 
Materials 

for the improvement of the property described as: 
2014 Novi Ncigbborhoo1l Roads Program-Galway Drive, Sunnyhrook J.-a.ne, Autumn P.nrk Dlvd. 

City ofNovi, 011klond County 
Project# NV13·010 Flore Job# 14·25 

having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our conshuction lien dghts against such property 
arc hereby waived and released. 

Signed on:. 9/2?JL\':{ 
(date) 

BY: 
(~l~.n 11~ Qf lien elaimnnl) D 

1 

lo.M. euk,~:soo k or\·""' o I 
(Printed Name) ) 

Address: fb &t (.o lo CS 
I.J,jh.lofl d, VUI L}\;$'5 7 

Telephone: '2'-/ ~ ... &8 7,.. Co7~7 

NOTE: PROMPT RETURN OF SIGNED WAIVERS WILL AVOID DJ:L.AYS OF SUBSEQUENT 
PAYMENTS 



r-KUI'I ; rlNl!::>HlNI.:i. ILIUCH. 
FAX NO. !15867493340 

lJrr .£\,1:. 

.FUt'LVNCONDITrONAL \VATVER 

Sep. 24 2014 02!32PN Pl 
PN.JE G3/11'!· 

My f Out contract with Flore ~ntcrpiiso.~, LLC to provide 
VidMtap;ng 

for the imptowment of the;} property r.loscr.ibed as: 
2014 Novl Nd2bborltood Noat~~rosr~~~·GQhvay tJri~e-.~§t~tlli.~~.Lalll.!, 4\1tn~! P<t~~!!'.!b. -· 

~-......... ---.....--.- • , _ _£tty ~r}8~!.~~ .~toov.d. Cou!~l. ~ .. .. _ 
,--------.. -··~ • ........;P~r;;Jiok-..eet .... ~;._;,l'I..:..:V.£.-!JlO . __ • ~i.w!lg!!. # .t4·2S 

hnving br;:en fully paid ~nd satisfied, all m.yloLtr col).sr.rocticnllen rights against 1\uch propet1Y 
are hereby waived and released. 

Signed 01\~ ....... ~ \ ~ 3) lj .. 
:tJ~tll) 

1:'1nl~hillg Touc.lt Photo&, Video 

BY: 
I'll ~f!icn cr~r,;;;;'nt) 

~ttY\J 
. (Prlrlted Name)~ 

Addri!!~s: ·- Fl:NIS.UmG:-~OYCU ... 
.-· PHQXO. &.3tiD}jl0-

2o095 25 MILlil RD. 
Tcl~.phoM . CllESTERFIEtDJ M!.i.S051 

· ~· -· <5M) ~49::as'io 

NOT!!: PAOMPT R~TURN OF SttlNt!D WAJVt;~$ WILL. AVOID Ptl!L.AYS OF SUBSEQUENT 
PAVMENTS 

I 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 

My I Our contract wilh Fiore Enterprises, LLC to provide 
Materials 

for the improvement of the property described as: 
2014 Novi Neighborhood Roads Program-Gnlwny Drive, Sunnybrool< Lane, Autumn Park Blvd. 

City of Novi, Oaldand County 

Jlrojcct # N\'13-010 Fiore Job# 14-25 ------------------- ----------------
having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such properly 
me hereby waived and released. 

Signed on: 9-,;1..3 ,.ftJ 
(date) 

HD Supply Waterworks 

Telephone f?tM -~ 23 ~ 9/S>I }';:~~I 

NOTE: PROMPT RETURN OF SIGNED WAIVERS WILL AVOID DELAYS OF SUBSEQUENT 
PAYMENTS 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL Vv AIVER 

My I Our contrar:t with Fiore Enterprises, LLC to provide 
Joint Scaling 

for the improvement of the property described as: 
··~-~~14 Novi ~looc4 Romls PJ:ogrm~~Vf;, ~bl'or;k J~nue) Autumn Parlt ~lwJ:~~~"' 

City of No vi, O:.~kl:md County 
""~~~''''''"">-.....,~-""~ ... ~~""""="'=-~---'-~----'~c~""-"=>"'-.•-~="~"""~-~-=-.==•-'~""""~-'==<'""'"~ 

. .f:'l'ojcr:t# NVl3-010 Fiore .Job# 14-2.5 
~-~___........,.-~. ~,-~.c~~,-~~--~~0"""'~~~. --·'-~-~'""""".,....~.....-,.---=.,._-,~~~-~~ 

having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such property 
me hereby waived and released. 

J(lint Sealingl Tric. 

BY: 

Address: 

Signed 

NOTE: PROMP1' RETURN OP SII::.INED WAIVEr-IS WII~L AVOID D!;;LAYS OF SUBSEQUENT 
PAYMENT$ 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL W AlVER 

My I Our eontrac;:t with Fiore Entetprises,l..LC to provide 
Materials 

for the .improvement of the property desc.ribed as: 
20J.4 Nn-n NetghbQrlJOOd Rond11 Program-Galway Drive, SunnybrO<Jk IA»e, Autunm P~rk .BJv~. 

Proj~t # NV13-0l() 'Jriore Job# 14.-.25 

ha.vJng been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction Hen rights agait'tst such property 
are hereby waived and released. . . 2 9 9 9 6 

upon bank clearance of check17644 1n the amount of $1, • 
invoice# 4234 1 4287, 4382,4429,4461. 

covering 

Novi Crushed Concrete1 LLC 

BY: ~?;Z~Gay 

Signed on: 9 ~ cfitf ~ J { 
(Qt11o) 

(~lgncturc of lien !lf~lmnnt) 

P~.>1,e_r. C~o&J 
(Pnnted me) 

Addre~s: lft.R1oo IJ) I:;)- ru.;/~ 
bfp,Jj m+ Lf..K. g7 2 

TdeP.hotte: () t/y) 30 s: ~ le () {l Q 

NOTE~ PAOMPT R~TURN OF SIGNSD WAIVIilRS WILl.. AVOID DELAYS OF SUBSEQUENT 
PAYMISNiS 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 

My I Our contract \Vith Fiore Enterprises, LLC to provide 
Concrete .fv1aterials 

for the improvement of the prope1ty described as: 
2014 Novi Neighborhood Roads Progt·nm-Gnlway Drive, Sunnybrool\ Lane, Autumn Pari< Blvd. 

City of Novl, Oaldand County 

Project# NV13-0IO F'iorc Job# 14-25 

having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/om construction lien rights against such property 
are hereby waived and released. 

I I ''I' : J Signed on: I" i •· - i 1-/ 
(dale) 1 

Superior Materials, LLC 

BY: 
i(sfgnalllr~ nf lien claimant) _, 

•• : • ,. " ·1·: ''· " ' .• t · ... )( ;...(. H. t'l t:. ..), ... I C:.• .. v <· · 

(Printed Name) 

Address: P.O. Box 2900 
Farmington Hills, MI 48333 

NOTE: PROMPT RETURN OF SIGNED WAIVERS WILL AVOID DELAYS OF SUBSEQUENT 
PAYMENTS 



FULL UNCONDlTIONAL WAIVER 

My I Our ~ontract with Fiore En.tewrises, LLC to provide 
MA.T.E:RJAL$·, 

• fpr the lmprovemTCnt of the pX"()perty d~$Ct~be~tas: . 

,, 

.f~~41'/~Vi ~jghiJ!ldHiOd..~Roads Prl)jram~QaiWti¥ Q.t.iYe1 Su~·t):~;liro<iJ! Lim.e. ,f\lltU)'J1n'~!ll'l,JJlvd • 

ha:v1ng been fhlly prod artd satis'fied, ·aU m:y(.our ~l'.ms1n1ctfon Jierrdghts agtti:nst :~utih:p~opetty 
are h~reby wniv~d and re1eas:ed: · · · · · 

Sfgned tm: 11/612014 
(date) 

TERRY SWEENEY & COMPANY. 

Telephoue: 248~3;74~ U 11 

NOTE= PROMPT RE:TURN Or SIGNED WAIVERS WILL AVOIO IJt:LAYS OF SUSS!i:QUSNt 
PAVMt:Nts 

. , 

., 

.:, 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 

My I Our contract with Fiore Enterprises, LLC to provide 
Trucking 

for the improvement of the property described as: 
2014 Novi Neighborhood Roads Program-Galway Drive, Sunnybrool{ La~Je, Autumn Park ~l_v(_J. __ 

_ City of Novi, Oakland County 

Project# NV13-0IO Fiore Job# 14-25 

having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such property 
are hereby waived and released. 

Signed on: 1/.:;2/.J t} I~ 
(date) 

W.L. Bowles Trucking 

NOTE: PROMPT RETURN OF SIGNED WAIVERS WILL AVOID DELAYS OF SUBSEQUENT 

PAYMENTS 


	Map
	Legal Review - Kudla Saarela
	Application for Final Payment
	Legal Documents

